

W. Kurt Miller First Selectman Office Of The First Selectman Town of Seymour

1 First Street Seymour, Connecticut 06483

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

Town of Seymour Notice of Special Town Meeting Tuesday, September 17, 2013 at 6:15 PM Norma Drummer Room/ - Seymour Town Hall

A Special Town meeting of the electors and citizens qualified to vote in Town meetings of the Town of Seymour, Connecticut will be held at the Seymour Town Hall at 1 First Street in Seymour, Connecticut in the Norma Drummer Room on the 17th Day of September, 2013 at 6:15 PM for the purpose of discussing and voting on the following item:

1. A resolution,

That the Town of Seymour take all necessary action to acquire title to the real property commonly known as 111A Squantuck Road (Assessor's Map 17-5, Lot 69), Seymour, Connecticut from Birmingham Utilities, Inc., subject to an easement to be retained by or granted to Birmingham Utilities, Inc. for the placement, retention, maintenance, repair and replacement of a water line, the exact location of which is to be determined, through the process of eminent domain as prescribed by the Connecticut General Statues by filling a Statement of Compensation with the Clerk of the Superior Court and depositing the sum of \$20,000.00 with the Clerk of the Superior Court as compensation for the said real property. This action is to be referred to the Seymour Planning & Zoning Commission for a report in accordance with the provisions of Connecticut General Statues Section 8-24 and to a Special Town Meeting for approval of the same in accordance with Section 13.2 of the Seymour Town Charter.

Dated at Seymour, Connecticut on this 4th day of September, 2013.

W. Kurt Miller, First Selectman

Telephone: 203-888-2511 • Fax: 203-881-5005 • kmiller@seymourct.org • www.seymourct.org